

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 5436/2001

Govinda And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Bor Ajmer And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.K.Tongwat

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Dharmendra Pareek, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

06/03/2018

Application has been filed by the petitioner for impleadment of Mangli D/o Moolchand as party to the writ petition. The same being and taking into consideration the contents of the application, the same is allowed subject to just objections at the time of admission.

Amended cause title filed alongwith application be placed at appropriate place.

List on 3rd April, 2018.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J