

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 5436/2001

Govinda And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Bor Ajmer And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sarthak Rastogi Mr. Umashankwer Pandey Mr. R.K.Paliwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashrnt Sethi Mr. O.P.Mishra

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

04/04/2018

Taking into consideration the contents of the order dated 6.3.2018 and the facts pointed out in the application for recall, it is apparent that factual error has been recorded in the order dated 6.3.2018. The application was filed for impleadment by Mangli independently and not by the petitioner. The same requires to be heard after objections or reply filed by the petitioner to the said application.

In view thereof, the order dated 6.3.2018 is recalled. The petitioner is granted one weeks time to file reply to be impleadment application moved by the applicant Mangli.

List on 23rd April, 2018.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J