

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5436/2001

Govinda S/o Shri Birdha

-----Petitioner

Versus

Board Of Revenue

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma Mr. J.K. Moolchandani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

04/04/2023

An application (I.A. No.1/2022) under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC has been filed for including the name applicant Jagdish S/o Jamnya @ Jaman Lal as petitioner in place of petitioner Jamnya @ Jaman Lal (petitioner No.2) who had expired on 01.05.2021. Death certificate is also enclosed.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file amended cause title.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SAMEER JAIN),J