

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5436/2001
CNR: RJHC020365842001 | URN: CW / 9692U / 2001

Govinda & Ors. -----Petitioners

Versus

Board of Revenue & Ors. -----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma Mr. J.K. Moolchandani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Tongawat Mr. Amit Kuri for JDA with Mr. Ayush Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

06/08/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-JDA is directed to file an affidavit specifying the fact, as to whether possession of land bearing old Khasra Nos.140, 141, 142 and 175 (new 235, 236 and 298) situated at Village Chainpura, Tehsil Sanganer, District Jaipur was taken by the respondent-Government/JDA or not. Respondent-JDA is also required to specify as to whether compensation against acquisition of land has been paid to the petitioners/Khatedars or not or whether same has been deposited with the competent authority or not.

Affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks.

Let this matter be listed on 08.09.2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J